Commonwealth of Kentucky Surface Mining Information System Page 1 of 4
EEC

DNR Permits | ssue or Denied 06/ 10/ 2013
‘ Apri | 2013
County Permit No Type Permittee Final Final Date  Regional Office
Status

BELL 8070292 MI-5 JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I ssued 04/24/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070333 MI-4 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC I ssued 04/23/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070372 MI-3  NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC I ssued 04/02/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070392 MI-4 COVOL FUELSNO3LLC | ssued 04/23/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070411 SU-2 COVOL FUELSNO3LLC I ssued 04/23/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070413 SU-4 COVOL FUELSNO3LLC I ssued 04/16/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070414 SU-6 COVOL FUELSNO3LLC I ssued 04/15/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070415 SU-5 COVOL FUELSNO3LLC | ssued 04/15/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070416 SU-6 COVOL FUELSNO3LLC Issued 04/15/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070420 SU-4 STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC I ssued 04/24/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070421 SU-4 STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC I ssued 04/25/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070422 SU-2  STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC | ssued 04/25/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070423 SU-1  STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC Issued 04/26/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070424 SU-1  STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC I ssued 04/26/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8070425 SU-2  STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC I ssued 04/26/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8075232 MA-2 ROCKHAMPTON ENERGY LLC | ssued 04/19/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8075236 SU-5 COVOL FUELSNO3LLC Issued 04/16/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8075238 SU-6 COVOL FUELSNO3LLC I ssued 04/16/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8075239 SU-4 STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC I ssued 04/25/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8075240 SU-4 STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC I ssued 04/29/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8075241 SU-2  STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC Issued 04/29/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8077024 SU-6 COVOL FUELSNO3LLC I ssued 04/16/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8077025 SU-4 STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC I ssued 04/30/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8078067 SU-4 STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC I ssued 04/30/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8078068 SU-4  STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC Issued 04/30/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8078069 SU-4 STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC I ssued 04/30/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8078070 SU-2  STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC I ssued 04/30/2013  MIDDLESBORO
8079005 SU-2 COVOL FUELSNO3LLC I ssued 04/16/2013  MIDDLESBORO

BREATHITT 8130388 SU-4 REVELATION ENERGY LLC | ssued 04/09/2013 LONDON
8138035 SU-3 ICGHAZARDLLC Issued 04/04/2013 LONDON

CLAY 8260685 SU-5 STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC Issued 04/30/2013 LONDON

FLOYD 8360407 MI-6 LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCESLLC Issued 04/19/2013  PRESTONSBURG
8365422 AM-4 MATT/COINC I ssued 04/03/2013  PRESTONSBURG

8365554 MI-6 FCDC COAL INC I ssued 04/01/2013  PRESTONSBURG



Commonwealth of Kentucky

EEC
DNR

County

FLOYD

HARLAN

HENDERSON
HOPKINS

KNOTT

KNOX

LAWRENCE
LESLIE

LETCHER

Permit No

8365587
8365605
8365626

8365627

8480260
8480282
8480294
8480332
8480335
8480336
8480337
8485350
8485491
8485493
8485535
8485547

8515009

8540218
8540252
8545030

8605360
8605365

8610497
8610513
8610531

8649002

8660304
8660322
8660357
8660358

8670475

Type

RN-1
MI-4
SU-1

SU-3

RN-1
SU-1
NW-1
SU-4
SU-1
SU-1
SU-3
MI-1
MI-22
AM-3
SU-2
SU-2
AM-1
MI-16
MI-11
RN-4
RN-5
RN-3
AM-1
RN-3
SU-2
RN-3
AM-2
MI-8
SuU-4
SU-5
MI-1

Surface Mining Information System

Permts | ssue or Denied

[ April 2013

Per mittee

MATT/COINC
THE ELK HORN COAL COMPANY LLC

APPALACHIAN MINING AND RECLAMATION

LLC
MATT/COINC

NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY
INFINITY ENERGY, INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC
STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC
STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC
STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC
MANALAPAN MINING COMPANY INC
RESOURCE LAND COMPANY LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICESLLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICESLLC
STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC

CORYDON RESOURCESLLC

HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
WARRIOR COAL LLC

ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
NORTH AMERICAN GEM USINC
KEENER RIDGE COALS, INC.

ARGUSENERGY LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
B & W RESOURCESINC

STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC
STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC

DEANE MININGLLC

Final

Status
| ssued
| ssued
Issued

Issued

Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

I ssued

I ssued
Issued
I ssued

I ssued
| ssued

| ssued
I ssued
Issued

Issued

Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

I ssued

Final Date

04/24/2013
04/30/2013
04/19/2013

04/22/2013

04/05/2013
04/19/2013
04/15/2013
04/30/2013
04/25/2013
04/29/2013
04/29/2013
04/05/2013
04/17/2013
04/10/2013
04/16/2013
04/29/2013

04/17/2013

04/29/2013
04/10/2013
04/23/2013

04/22/2013
04/04/2013

04/23/2013
04/04/2013
04/04/2013

04/15/2013

04/19/2013
04/16/2013
04/29/2013
04/30/2013

04/29/2013

Page 2 of 4

06/ 10/ 2013

Regional Office

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE



Commonwealth of Kentucky Surface Mining Information System Page 3 of 4

gﬁg Permits | ssue or Denied 06/ 10/ 2013
‘ Apri | 2013
County Permit No Type Permittee Final Final Date  Regional Office
Status

LETCHER 8670495 MI-2 SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY I ssued 04/08/2013  PIKEVILLE
8670509 MI-6 RAVEN ENERGY INC I ssued 04/08/2013  PIKEVILLE
8675228 MI-4 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC I ssued 04/03/2013  MIDDLESBORO

MARTIN 8800041 MI-12 MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION I ssued 04/05/2013  PRESTONSBURG
8800185 MI-3 MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION | ssued 04/24/2013  PRESTONSBURG
8805044 MI-5 MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION I ssued 04/30/2013  PRESTONSBURG

MORGAN 8888003 MA-1 GOLDEN EAGLE, INCORPORATED Issued 04/18/2013  PRESTONSBURG

OHIO 8920115 MI-1 ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC Issued 04/17/2013  MADISONVILLE

PERRY 8970427 MI-7 WHITAKER COAL CORPORATION Issued 04/05/2013 LONDON
8970455 MI-13 ICGHAZARDLLC I ssued 04/04/2013 LONDON
8970532 AM-2 REVELATION ENERGY LLC I ssued 04/12/2013 LONDON

PIKE 8980807 RN-1 CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION I ssued 04/04/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980840 MI-10 IBCSMINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION | ssued 04/16/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980884 SU-4 KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION Issued 04/19/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980902 MI-3 PRIMETIME ENERGY LLC I ssued 04/01/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980935 RN-5 REVELATION ENERGY LLC I ssued 04/10/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980936 RN-4 REVELATION ENERGY LLC | ssued 04/10/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984151 RN-1 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 04/19/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984277 AM-1 BEECH CREEK COAL COMPANY,LLC I ssued 04/23/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984320 MA-3 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 04/24/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984331 MI-2 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 04/19/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984438 SU-2 NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY I ssued 04/08/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984439 SU-2 NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY I ssued 04/22/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984474 RN-1 JC1MININGLLC I ssued 04/18/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984487 SU-3 DEEPWOODSMININGLLC | ssued 04/04/2013  PIKEVILLE
8985168 MI-29 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC I ssued 04/23/2013  PIKEVILLE
8985499 MA-4 HICKORY HILL DEVELOPMENT CORP I ssued 04/10/2013  PIKEVILLE
8985922 MI-5 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 04/23/2013  PIKEVILLE
8985939 MI-3 PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY | ssued 04/10/2013  PIKEVILLE
8987082 MI-1 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC I ssued 04/24/2013  PIKEVILLE
8988156 MI-5 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 04/24/2013  PIKEVILLE
8988174 SU-4 CCl SLONESBRANCH TERMINAL LLC I ssued 04/22/2013  PIKEVILLE
8989072 MI-4 PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY | ssued 04/04/2013  PIKEVILLE



Commonwealth of Kentucky

EEC
DNR

County

PIKE
ROCKCASTLE
UNION
WHITLEY
WOLFE

Permit No

8989095
9020052
9136003
9180423
9190059

Type

RN-3
MI-1
SU-3
NWwW-1
MI-5

Surface Mining Information System
Permits | ssue or Denied

[ April 2013

Per mittee

MAJESTIC COLLIERIES COMPANY
JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ARMSTRONG LOGISTICS SERVICESLLC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL COINC

LOCUST GROVEINC

Final
Status

| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

Final Date

04/23/2013
04/10/2013
04/11/2013
04/23/2013
04/30/2013

Page 4 of 4

06/ 10/ 2013

Regional Office

PIKEVILLE
LONDON
MADISONVILLE
MIDDLESBORO
PRESTONSBURG



