## **Surface Mining Information System**

#### Permits Issue or Denied

April 2013

Page 1 of 4

06/10/2013

BELL   8070292   MI-5	County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
8070372 MI-3 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	BELL	8070292	MI-5	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	04/24/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8070392   MI-4   COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC   Issued   04/23/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8070333	MI-4	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	04/23/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8070411   SU-2   COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC   Issued   04/23/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8070372	MI-3	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	04/02/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8070413   SU-4   COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC   Issued   04/16/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8070392	MI-4	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	04/23/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8070414   SU-6   COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC   Issued   04/15/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8070411	SU-2	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	04/23/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8070415   SU-5   COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC   Issued   04/15/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8070413	SU-4	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	04/16/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8070416   SU-6   COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC   Issued   04/15/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8070414	SU-6	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	04/15/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8070420   SU-4   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/24/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8070415	SU-5	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	04/15/2013	MIDDLESBORO
Note		8070416	SU-6	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	04/15/2013	MIDDLESBORO
Note		8070420	SU-4	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/24/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8070423   SU-1   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/26/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8070421	SU-4	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/25/2013	MIDDLESBORO
S070424   SU-1   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/26/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8070422	SU-2	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/25/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8070425   SU-2   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/26/2013   MIDDLESBORO					Issued	04/26/2013	MIDDLESBORO
ROFS232   MA-2   ROCKHAMPTON ENERGY LLC   Issued   04/19/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8070424	SU-1	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/26/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8075236   SU-5   COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC   Issued   04/16/2013   MIDDLESBORO			SU-2		Issued	04/26/2013	MIDDLESBORO
S075238   SU-6   COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC   Issued   04/16/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8075232	MA-2	ROCKHAMPTON ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/19/2013	MIDDLESBORO
Not					Issued	04/16/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8075240   SU-4   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/29/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8075238	SU-6	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	04/16/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8075241   SU-2   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/29/2013   MIDDLESBORO			SU-4	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/25/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8077024   SU-6   COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC   Issued   04/16/2013   MIDDLESBORO		8075240	SU-4	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/29/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8077025   SU-4   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/30/2013   MIDDLESBORO					Issued		
8078067   SU-4   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/30/2013   MIDDLESBORO					Issued	04/16/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8078068   SU-4   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/30/2013   MIDDLESBORO   8078069   SU-4   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/30/2013   MIDDLESBORO   8078070   SU-2   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/30/2013   MIDDLESBORO   8079005   SU-2   COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC   Issued   04/16/2013   MIDDLESBORO   MI					Issued		
8078069   SU-4   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/30/2013   MIDDLESBORO   8078070   SU-2   STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC   Issued   04/30/2013   MIDDLESBORO   8079005   SU-2   COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC   Issued   04/16/2013   MIDDLESBORO   MIDL					Issued		
8078070         SU-2         STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC 8079005         Issued 904/30/2013         04/30/2013 MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO           BREATHITT         8130388         SU-4         REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 94/09/2013         LONDON LONDON           CLAY         8260685         SU-5         STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC Issued 94/30/2013         04/30/2013         LONDON           FLOYD         8360407         MI-6         LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC Issued 94/19/2013         04/19/2013         PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG 94/30/2013           8365422         AM-4         MATT/CO INC         Issued 94/03/2013         04/03/2013         PRESTONSBURG 94/30/2013					Issued		
BREATHITT         8130388 SU-4 REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued         1 Issued         04/16/2013 04/09/2014 04/09/2013 04/09/2013 04/09/2013 04/09/2013 04/09/20					Issued		
BREATHITT         8130388 8130388         SU-4 8138035         REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 04/09/2013         LONDON LONDON LONDON           CLAY         8260685         SU-5 STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC Issued 04/30/2013         04/30/2013         LONDON           FLOYD         8360407 MI-6 R365422         LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC Issued 04/19/2013         04/19/2013 PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG 04/03/2013         PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG 04/03/2013		8078070			Issued	04/30/2013	MIDDLESBORO
8138035         SU-3         ICG HAZARD LLC         Issued         04/04/2013         LONDON           CLAY         8260685         SU-5         STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC         Issued         04/30/2013         LONDON           FLOYD         8360407         MI-6         LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC         Issued         04/19/2013         PRESTONSBURG           8365422         AM-4         MATT/CO INC         Issued         04/03/2013         PRESTONSBURG		8079005	SU-2	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	04/16/2013	MIDDLESBORO
CLAY 8260685 SU-5 STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC Issued 04/30/2013 LONDON FLOYD 8360407 MI-6 LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC Issued 04/19/2013 PRESTONSBURG 8365422 AM-4 MATT/CO INC Issued 04/03/2013 PRESTONSBURG	<b>BREATHITT</b>	8130388	SU-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/09/2013	LONDON
FLOYD 8360407 MI-6 LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC Issued 04/19/2013 PRESTONSBURG 8365422 AM-4 MATT/CO INC Issued 04/03/2013 PRESTONSBURG		8138035	SU-3	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	04/04/2013	LONDON
8365422 AM-4 MATT/CO INC Issued 04/03/2013 PRESTONSBURG	CLAY	8260685	SU-5	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/30/2013	LONDON
	FLOYD	8360407	MI-6	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/19/2013	PRESTONSBURG
8365554 MI-6 FCDC COAL INC Issued 04/01/2013 PRESTONSBURG		8365422	AM-4	MATT/CO INC	Issued	04/03/2013	PRESTONSBURG
		8365554	MI-6	FCDC COAL INC	Issued	04/01/2013	PRESTONSBURG

### **Surface Mining Information System**

#### Permits Issue or Denied

April 2013

Page 2 of 4

06/10/2013

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
FLOYD	8365587	RN-1	MATT/CO INC	Issued	04/24/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8365605	MI-4	THE ELK HORN COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	04/30/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8365626	SU-1	APPALACHIAN MINING AND RECLAMATION LLC	Issued	04/19/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8365627	SU-3	MATT/CO INC	Issued	04/22/2013	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480260	RN-1	NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/05/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8480282	SU-1	INFINITY ENERGY, INC	Issued	04/19/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8480294	NW-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	04/15/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8480332	SU-4	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/30/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8480335	SU-1	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/25/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8480336	SU-1	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/29/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8480337	SU-3	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/29/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485350	MI-1	MANALAPAN MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	04/05/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485491	MI-22	RESOURCE LAND COMPANY LLC	Issued	04/17/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485493	AM-3	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	04/10/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485535	SU-2	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	04/16/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485547	SU-2	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/29/2013	MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	8515009	AM-1	CORYDON RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/17/2013	MADISONVILLE
HOPKINS	8540218	MI-16	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	04/29/2013	MADISONVILLE
	8540252	MI-11	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	04/10/2013	MADISONVILLE
	8545030	RN-4	WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued	04/23/2013	MADISONVILLE
KNOTT	8605360	RN-5	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/22/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8605365	RN-3	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/04/2013	PRESTONSBURG
KNOX	8610497	AM-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	04/23/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8610513	RN-3	NORTH AMERICAN GEM US INC	Issued	04/04/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8610531	SU-2	KEENER RIDGE COALS, INC.	Issued	04/04/2013	MIDDLESBORO
LAWRENCE	8649002	RN-3	ARGUS ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/15/2013	PRESTONSBURG
LESLIE	8660304	AM-2	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	04/19/2013	LONDON
	8660322	MI-8	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	04/16/2013	LONDON
	8660357	SU-4	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/29/2013	LONDON
	8660358	SU-5	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	04/30/2013	LONDON
LETCHER	8670475	MI-1	DEANE MINING LLC	Issued	04/29/2013	PIKEVILLE

## **Surface Mining Information System**

Permits Issue or Denied

April 2013

Page 3 of 4

06/10/2013

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
LETCHER	8670495	MI-2	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	04/08/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8670509	MI-6	RAVEN ENERGY INC	Issued	04/08/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8675228	MI-4	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	04/03/2013	MIDDLESBORO
MARTIN	8800041	MI-12	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/05/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8800185	MI-3	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/24/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8805044	MI-5	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/30/2013	PRESTONSBURG
MORGAN	8888003	MA-1	GOLDEN EAGLE, INCORPORATED	Issued	04/18/2013	PRESTONSBURG
OHIO	8920115	MI-1	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	04/17/2013	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970427	MI-7	WHITAKER COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/05/2013	LONDON
	8970455	MI-13	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	04/04/2013	LONDON
	8970532	AM-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/12/2013	LONDON
PIKE	8980807	RN-1	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/04/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980840	MI-10	IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION	Issued	04/16/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980884	SU-4	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	04/19/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980902	MI-3	PRIMETIME ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/01/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980935	RN-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/10/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980936	RN-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/10/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984151	RN-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/19/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984277	AM-1	BEECH CREEK COAL COMPANY, LLC	Issued	04/23/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984320	MA-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/24/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984331	MI-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/19/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984438	SU-2	NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/08/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984439	SU-2	NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/22/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984474	RN-1	JC1 MINING LLC	Issued	04/18/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984487	SU-3	DEEP WOODS MINING LLC	Issued	04/04/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985168	MI-29	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	04/23/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985499	MA-4	HICKORY HILL DEVELOPMENT CORP	Issued	04/10/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985922	MI-5	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/23/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985939	MI-3	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	04/10/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8987082	MI-1	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	04/24/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8988156	MI-5	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/24/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8988174	SU-4	CCI SLONES BRANCH TERMINAL LLC	Issued	04/22/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8989072	MI-4	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	04/04/2013	PIKEVILLE

# Surface Mining Information System

Page 4 of 4

Permits Issue or Denied

06/10/2013

April 2013

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8989095	RN-3	MAJESTIC COLLIERIES COMPANY	Issued	04/23/2013	PIKEVILLE
ROCKCASTLE	9020052	MI-1	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	04/10/2013	LONDON
UNION	9136003	SU-3	ARMSTRONG LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC	Issued	04/11/2013	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180423	NW-1	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	04/23/2013	MIDDLESBORO
WOLFE	9190059	MI-5	LOCUST GROVE INC	Issued	04/30/2013	PRESTONSBURG